whichever is shorter. Vacation Leave actually taken during any Vacation Year may 
be charged to vacation leave accruing during such Vacation Year without regard to 
the thirty (30) day limitation. Accrued Vacation Leave in excess of thirty (30) days 
(three hundred thirty-six (336) hours for Firefighters, Fire Captains and Fire Battalion 
Chiefs working fifty-six (56) hour average workweeks) is dropped and lost at the end 
of the last day of each Vacation Year. 

(7) When an employee reaches an anniversary date entitling the employee to an